
Schedule of Holidays for 2017

MetCom will observe the following holidays and will be closed on the dates indicated:

New Year's Day Monday January 1

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.'s Birthday Monday January 16

President's Day* Monday February 20

Good Friday Friday April 14

Memorial Day Monday May 29

Independence Day Tuesday July 4

Labor Day Monday September 4

Veteran's Day** Friday November 10

Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 23

Day After Thanksgiving Day Friday November 24

Christmas Day Monday December 25

Family Day*** Tuesday December 26

(Next Year) New Year's Day Monday January 1

*President’s Day is also referred to as Washington’s Birthday.

**November 11, 2017 falls on a Saturday in 2017, therefore, Friday, November 10, will be treated as a holiday.

***Family Day is usually Christmas Eve, December 24, which in 2017 falls on a Sunday.  As Christmas falls on a Monday in
2017, family day will be celebrated on Tuesday, December 26.


